orm PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-05) MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FOR	M COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Paul Kleinberger (04/14/2005), Shlomo Bezem	Name: Tzunami, Inc.			
(04/14/2005), Yoav Ezer (04/14/2005), Guy	Name: 1Zunami, inc. Internal Address:			
Hachliff (04/18/2005), Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? X Yes No	Street Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Silect Address.			
	c/o Aaron Etra, Martin & Toub LLP 1350 Avenue of the Americas			
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name				
Assignment Merger Change of Name				
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: New York			
Government Interest Assignment	State: NY			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 10019			
Corrected Assignment: Please correct the	Additional name(s) & address(es)			
X Other name of the conveying party(ies) previously Recorded 7/19/05 @ Reel/Frame:	Yes X No			
016545/0414				
	The latest the second of the s			
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)				
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/308,987 B. Patent No.(s)				
(0/300,307				
A delision of the company of the com	Yes X No			
Additional numbers attached				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: S. Peter Łudwig	MATERIAL MAT			
DARBY & DARBY P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 06727/100J991-US0	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Street Address: P.O. Box 5257	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City New York	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10150-5257	a. Gredit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (212) 527-7770 Fax Number: (212) 753-6237	b. Deposit Account Number 04-0100			
Fax Number: (212) 753-6237 Email Address: pludwig@darbylaw.com	Authorized User Name S. Peter Ludwig			
9. Signature:				
	September 30, 2005			
Signature	September 30, 2003 Date			
Flynn Barrison - 53,970	Total number of pages including cover			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

PATENT REEL: 016848 FRAME: 0752

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET Form PTO-1595 (continued)				
Additional Convey	ing Party(ies)/Exect	ution Date(s) (1. Continued));	
Ron Jacobson (04/19/2005), Nimrod Sandlerman (04/19/2005), and Doron Zilberman (04/19/2005)				
Additional Assigne	ees (2. Continued):			
Assignee Name:		ALL		
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip:	
Assignee Name:				
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City:	State:	Country:	Zip.	
Assignee Namo:		1979 P. (1) (1)	Maria de la compania	
Internal Address:				
Street Address:				
City	State:	Country	Zip:	
CIIY:	orate	Country:		
Additional Applications and/or Patents (4. Continued):				
Additional Patent Applicati 4A, Continued:	ion Numbers	Additional Patent Numbers 48. Continued.		
1				
	Additional numbers	s attached? Yes	No	

Docket No. 6727/1J991US0

ASSIGNMENT

- I, Paul KLEINBERGER, a citizen of Israel, residing at 4 Hamaapilim, Jerusalem 92545 Israel; and
- I, Shlomo BEZEM, a citizen of Israel, residing at 697 Har Ramon Street, Macabim 71908 Israel; and
- I, Yoav EZER, a citizen of Israel, residing at 27 Alkihi Street, Jerusalem 93807 Israel; and
- I, Guy HACHLILI, a citizen of Israel, residing at 32 Alkihi Street, Jerusalem 93807 Israel; and
- I, Ron JACOBSON, a citizen of Israel, residing at 1 Brazil Street, Tel Aviv 69710 Israel; and
- I, Nimrod SANDLERMAN, a citizen of Israel, residing at 44 Churgin Street, Ramat Gan 52356 Israel and
- I, Doron ZILBERMAN, a citizen of Israel, residing at 4 Rabinowitz Street, Holon 58672 Israel

(hereinafter called "ASSIGNOR") in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to me by

Tzunami Inc.

a corporation organized under the laws of United States of America, located at c/o Aaron Etra, Martin & Taub LLP; 1350 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10019, (hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to my invention entitled:

METHOD AND SYSTEMS FOR ORGANIZING OBJECTS ACCORDING TO INFORMATION CATEGORIES

invented by me, as a co-inventor if other inventors are identified above, and described in Application Serial No. 10/308,987, filed November 26, 2002 for United States Letters Patent therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions

PATENT REEL: 016848 FRAME: 0754 J.A. APR , 总的创意

FROM:

FAX NO. :

\$11.00 B & CO. 972 8 9454556

01/x3/03 LL:06 FAA 272 760 7400 DARBY &

Apr. 20 **200**5 06:05AM P

.vn245 ⊬.3

ളു-രംഗം

thereof, said interest being my entire ownership interest in said Letters Patent when granted, to be held end enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by may if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal or reissue applications, or in any amendment, extension, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said ASSIGNEE;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Petents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE.

I declars under pensity of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that I have signed this document as my own free act and that all of the

foregoing is true and porroct.

Paul KLEINBERGER

Shloma BEZEM

YORY EZER

GUY PACALILI

Ron JACOBSON

NUMER BANDLERMAN

Doron ZIBERMAN

DATED

DATED:

1.14.0S

DATED: ____

13 10 -

DATED: 4.17 OS

DATED: 4. 17. 05

DATED: 4/9.05

DATED: 4/19/01

-2-

PATENT

REEL: 016848 FRAME: 0755

RECORDED: 10/03/2005